Summer 2020 Course Schedule

Semester begins Monday, May 18th for most courses. Returning APNN students start back on Monday, May 11th. Please refer to your specific course below for exceptions, and/our your course syllabus in Blackboard to
confirm.

CRN  Subject Course Title Credit Schedule Begin End Building Room Instructor Format
Hours

22430 NUR 301 Principles and Application of 3.0 See APNN Calendar HWH 1-510 S. Morse / C. Larsen
Evidence for Nursing Practice

36671 NUR 354 Nursing Leadership and 4.0 J. Clements / R. Knowles Complete
Management of Care Online
Course runs 6/22-8/14

22456 NUR 355 Contexts of Health Care: Policy, 3.0 M. Carno / R. Knowles Complete
Finance and Regulatory Online

Environments
Course runs 5/18-7/5
36692 NUR 358 Patient and Population Care 4.0 C. Taft / M. Rosario-McCabe Complete
Management Online
Course runs 6/22-8/14
" 22494 NUR 363 Comprehensive Nursing 1.0 Fridays, 8/7 and 8/14 at 8 am- 11:50 and C. Sellers
Assessment Refresher 1-4:50 pm in CERC lab.
Session A (choose Session A, OR
Session B)
* 22506 NUR 363 Comprehensive Nursing 1.0 Saturdays, 8/8 and 8/15 at 8 am- 11:50 C. Sellers
Assessment Refresher and 1-4:50 pm in CERC lab.
Session B (choose Session A, OR
Session B)
36685 NUR 364 Biopsychosocial Health 3.0 L. Allington / C. Taft Complete
Assessment of Individual and Online
Family
Course runs 5/18-7/5
22522 NUR 371 Management of Care 4.0 See APNN Calendar HWH 1-304 L. Brophy/J. Lent

22570 NUR 374 Women's Health, Neonatal, and 7.0 See APNN Calendar HWH 1-510 L. Rosario-McCabe / M. Roach/ J.
Pediatric Nursing Zugnoni

22588 NUR 375 Psychiatric/Mental Health 35 See APNN Calendar HWH 1-510 C. Tredwell
Nursing

22597 NUR 376 Intermediate Medical - Surgical 25 See APNN Calendar HWH 1-510 N. Adair / J. Hoffman
Nursing

22601 NUR 376 INTERMED MED-SURG NURS 25 See APNN Calendar
LAB A

22896 NUR 376 INTERMED MED-SURG NURS 25 See APNN Calendar
LAB B

22616 NUR 377 Advanced Medical - Surgical 8.0 See APNN Calendar HWH 1-304 V. Fitzgerald / R. Stacy / J. Lapinski
Nursing

"E 22627 NUR 378 Genetics 2.0 J. Oliva Complete
Course runs 5/18-8/3. Online


https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR301/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR301/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1428/
https://son.rochester.edu/assets/pdf/schedules/z-2020-summer-january.pdf
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR354/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR354/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1443/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR355/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR355/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/66/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR358/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR358/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1988/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR363/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR363/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/213/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR363/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR363/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/213/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR364/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR364/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1322/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR371/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR371/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/864/
https://son.rochester.edu/assets/pdf/schedules/z-2020-summer-september.pdf
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR374/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR374/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/194/
https://son.rochester.edu/assets/pdf/schedules/z-2020-summer-january.pdf
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR375/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR375/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/195/
https://son.rochester.edu/assets/pdf/schedules/z-2020-summer-january.pdf
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR376/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR376/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/230/
https://son.rochester.edu/assets/pdf/schedules/z-2020-summer-january.pdf
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR376/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR376/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/230/
https://son.rochester.edu/assets/pdf/schedules/z-2020-summer-january.pdf
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR376/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR376/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/230/
https://son.rochester.edu/assets/pdf/schedules/z-2020-summer-january.pdf
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR377/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR377/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/231/
https://son.rochester.edu/assets/pdf/schedules/z-2020-summer-september.pdf
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR378/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR378/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/232/

22638

" 35375

" 22669

" 22674

" 22683

22695

" 22704

22710

22728

22732

22749

35462

22761

NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR

NUR

379

400

401

403

407

414

419

449

452

455

456

456

459

Nursing Integration and
Transition in Practice

Research Principles for
Evidence-Based Practice
Course runs 5/18-8/14.

The Writing Workshop
Course runs 5/18-8/14.

Ethics and Public Policy in the
Health Care System
Course runs 5/18-8/5.

Advanced Physiology &
Pathophysiology
Course runs 05/18-08/10.

NP PROCEDURE LAB
Course dates TBA

Advanced Pharmacology
Course will run 5/18 - 8/10.

Women's Health Care for
Primary Care Generalists
Course runs 5/19-8/14.

Pathophysiology and
Psychopharmacology of Mental
Health Disorders Across the
Lifespan |

Course runs 5/18-8/14.

Theoretical Frameworks for
Advanced Psychiatric Nursing
Practice

Course runs 5/19 - 7/28.

Practicum in Advanced Family
Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse
Practitioner Role |

Course runs 5/18-8/14.

Practicum in Advanced Family
Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse
Practitioner Role |

Course runs 5/18-8/14.

Individual Psychotherapy Across
the Lifespan Il
Course runs 5/22-8/3.

4.0

5.0

1.0

3.0

4.0-5.0

1.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

See APNN Calendar

Online with one synchronous session on
Tuesday, 8/4 at 5-8:00.

Exams held Mondays 6/1, 6/22, 7/6, 7/20
and Tuesday 8/4 from 4 - 5 pm. All tests
will be proctored via an on-line service .
Optional office hours via Zoom 5/18 (2:30
-4:30 pm) , 6/8 (12:30 - 2:30 PM), 6/29
(12:30 - 2:30 pm), 7/13 (1 - 3 pm), and
7/27 (1 - 3 pm).

Thursdays TBA 8-12 and 12:30-4.

Exams held Mondays 6/8 at 4:15-5:15,
and 6/29 and 7/13 at 4-5:00, and 8/3 at 3-
5:00. All tests will be proctored via an on-
line service . Optional office hours via
Zoom 5/18 at 12-1:30, and 6/1, 6/22, 7/6
and 7/20 at 12:30-2:30.

Synchronous Online Zoom sessions on
5/19 & 5/26 at 8-1:00, 6/2 at 8-11:30,
6/16 & 7/14 at 8-12:30, 6/30 at 8-11:30,
7/21 at 8-12:00, 8/11 at 8-11.

Online Zoom Office Hours TBA

Synchronous Zoom Sessions 5/22, 6/5,
6/19, 7/3, 7/17, 7/31, & 8/14 at 8-10:00.

Synchronous Zoom Sessions 5/22, 6/5,
6/19, 7/3, 7/17, 7/31, & 8/14 at 8-10:00.

Optional virtual (Zoom) office hours TBA..

HWH

HWH

1-304 V. Fitzgerald

J. Oliva/ S. Moreland

|. Garrick / R. Wolf

M. Chiafery / D. Burgen

R. Tucker

C. Sellers / E. Palermo

P. Hopkins / R. Tucker

J. Nasso

P. Corbett-Dick / A. Vierhile

I. Garrick / G. Wlasowicz

J. Mitchell

J. Bartlett

S. Blaakman

Complete
Online

Complete
Online

Complete
Online

Complete
Online

Hybrid

Complete
Online

Complete
Online

Complete
Online

Complete
Online

Complete
Online

Complete
Online


https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR379/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR379/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/233/
https://son.rochester.edu/assets/pdf/schedules/z-2020-summer-september.pdf
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR400/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR400/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/228/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR401/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR401/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/76/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR403/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR403/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/78/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR407/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR407/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/85/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR414/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR414/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/96/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR419/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR419/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/101/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR449/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR449/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/129/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR452/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR452/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1945/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR455/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR455/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1688/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR456/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR456/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1689/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR456/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR456/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1689/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR459/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR459/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1966/

22821

22839

‘E 22317

" 22326

" 22334

‘B 22343

‘E 22351

" 22365

" 22378

" 22380

‘E 36716

B 36701

122412

22257

22266

B 22279

NUR

NUR

NSG

NSG

NSG

NSG

NSG

NSG

NSG

NSG

NSG

NSG

NSG

NLX

NLX

NLX

572

574

301

305

309

310

311

312

313

315

398

409

488

420

426

430

Appraisal and Application of
Evidence in Healthcare
Course runs 5/20 - 8/12.

Project Management for
Systems Innovation
Course runs 5/27 -8/19.

Writing with Confidence, Clarity,
and Style
Course runs 5/20-8/12.

Growth & Development through
the Life Span

Microbiology and Application to
Health

Nutrition and Health

Statistics for Evidence Based
Practice in the Health Sciences

Human Anatomy & Physiology |
and Application to Health

Human Anatomy & Physiology Il
and Application to Health

Microbiology Lab for the Health
Sciences

SPEC TOPICS:HISTORY OF
HIV
Course runs 5/18-8/14

Clinician's Guide to Weight
Management & Nutrition
Course runs 5/20 - 8/14.

Registered Nurse First Assistant
Theory, Practice, and Clinical
Practicum

Special Application Required.

Theory & Evidence Based
Practice in Nursing Education
Course runs 5/18-8/14.

Curriculum Development and
Course Design
Course runs 5/20-8/12

Integrating Technology in
Nursing Education
Course runs 5/18-8/14.

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

1.0

3.0

3.0

6.0

4.0

4.0

3.0

Synchronous Online Zooms sessions

Wednesdays 5/27, 6/10, 7/8 & 8/5

Synchronous Online Zoom sessions
Wednesdays 5/20,5/27,6/3,06/10,6/24, &

7/8

4:00

4:00

6:50

6:50

M. Stanek / S. Moreland

S. Ciurzynski

C. Barth (Pita)

V. Hernandez

B. Pettersson

N. Wixom

M. Stanek

M. Chennell / H. Markham

M. Chennell / D. Steo

B. Pettersson

M. Wharton / M. Rosario-McCabe

N. Wixom

M. Chennell / D. Steo

M. Stanek / J. Gomulak-Cavicchio

W. Clark

J. Gomulak-Cavicchio

Complete
Online

Complete
Online

Complete
Online

Fast-Track
Self-Paced

Fast-Track
Self-Paced

Fast-Track
Self-Paced

Fast-Track
Self-Paced

Fast-Track
Self-Paced

Fast-Track
Self-Paced

Fast-Track
Self-Paced

Complete
Online

Complete
Online

Complete
Online

Complete
Online

Complete
Online


https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR572/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR572/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1931/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR574/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NUR574/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1953/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG301/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG301/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1834/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG305/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG305/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/941/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG309/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG309/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1231/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG310/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG310/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/759/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG311/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG311/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1698/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG312/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG312/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1235/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG313/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG313/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1233/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG315/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG315/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1981/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG398/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG398/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1982/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG409/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG409/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1957/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG488/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NSG488/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/847/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NLX420/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NLX420/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1965/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NLX426/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NLX426/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1901/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NLX430/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NLX430/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1963/

22282

22298

22302

36386

15287

5/20/2020

NLX

NLX

NLX

EDU

EDE

464

467

471

497

486

Informatics, Process
Improvement, and Value in
Health Care

Course runs 5/21-8/13

Population Health and Program
Design
Course runs 5/18 -8/10

Trends in Health Economics,
Policy and Regulations

Teaching & Learning in Higher
Education

Designing Online Courses

3.0-4.0

3.0

4.0

3.0

0.0

Synchronous Online Zoom sessions
Thursdays 5/28, 6/18, 7/16, 8/6. DNP
students also 6/4, 6/25, and 7/9.

Synchronous Online Zoom sessions
Mondays 5/18, 6/1, 6/8, 6/22, 6/29, 7/13,
7/20 & 8/3 at 6-7:20.

Synchronous Zoom Online sessions
Tuesdays 5/19, 5/26, 6/9, 6/16, 6/23, 7/7,
7/14,7/21 & 8/11.

See Warner School Schedule

4:30

4:00

7:20

6:50

D. Burgen / A. Leonhardt Caprio / A.

Tatro

T. Green

|. Pesis-Katz / J. Smith

R. Borasi/ D. MILLER

E. Fredericksen

* Open to non-matriculated students. Note that no more than 12 undergraduate or 10 graduate credits taken as a non-matriculated student can be transferred to a program.
E This course may be used as elective credit.

For information on course textbooks, visit http://urmc.bncollege.com

HWH = Helen Wood Hall

FORMAT / INSTRUCTIONAL METHOD

In-Person

Complete Online

Hybrid

Self-Paced
Fast Track
Flex Track

Online

The majority of instruction occurs in-person, with no more than 30% of instruction delivered via distance technologies.

100% of class is delivered via distance ed. All class work, including exams, is online. No requirement for student to visit physical location of instruction.

More than 30% but less than 80% of class is delivered via distance ed. Course requires attendance at location of instruction for purposes integral to completion of the class.

1) instructional materials electronically including exams, 2) Interaction between instructor and student is limited, not regular and primarily initiated by student.

Self-paced, fully online course completed independently by following sequenced online learning activities, and offered at a reduced tuition cost.

Flexible, instructor-led course in which students work at own pace to meet deadlines. No meeting times required. Billed at regular per credit hour tuition rate.

At least 80% but less than 100% of class is delivered via distance ed. Course requires attendance at location of instruction for purposes integral to completion of the class.

Complete
Online

Complete
Online

Complete
Online


https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NLX464/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NLX464/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/255/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NLX467/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NLX467/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1907/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NLX471/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/NLX471/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1527/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/EDU497/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/EDU497/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1264/
https://www.warner.rochester.edu/programs/schedules
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/EDE486/
https://son.rochester.edu/academics/courses/EDE486/
file:///sondb/courses/nursing/edit/1959/
http://urmc.bncollege.com

