Summer 2020 Course Schedule

Semester begins Monday, May 18th for most courses. Returning APNN students start back on Monday, May 11th. Please refer to your specific course below for exceptions, and/our your course syllabus in Blackboard to confirm.

CRN	Subject	Course	Title	Credit Hours	Schedule	Begin	End	Building	Room	Instructor	Format
22430	NUR	301	Principles and Application of Evidence for Nursing Practice	3.0	See APNN Calendar			HWH	1-510	S. Morse / C. Larsen	
36671	NUR	354	Nursing Leadership and Management of Care Course runs 6/22-8/14	4.0						J. Clements / R. Knowles	Complete Online
22456	NUR	355	Contexts of Health Care: Policy, Finance and Regulatory Environments Course runs 5/18-7/5	3.0						M. Carno / R. Knowles	Complete Online
36692	NUR	358	Patient and Population Care Management Course runs 6/22-8/14	4.0						C. Taft / M. Rosario-McCabe	Complete Online
* 22494	NUR	363	Comprehensive Nursing Assessment Refresher Session A (choose Session A, OR Session B)	1.0	Fridays, 8/7 and 8/14 at 8 am- 11:50 and 1-4:50 pm in CERC lab.					C. Sellers	
* 22506	NUR	363	Comprehensive Nursing Assessment Refresher Session B (choose Session A, OR Session B)	1.0	Saturdays, 8/8 and 8/15 at 8 am- 11:50 and 1-4:50 pm in CERC lab.					C. Sellers	
36685	NUR	364	Biopsychosocial Health Assessment of Individual and Family Course runs 5/18-7/5	3.0						L. Allington / C. Taft	Complete Online
22522	NUR	371	Management of Care	4.0	See APNN Calendar			HWH	1-304	L. Brophy / J. Lent	
22570	NUR	374	Women's Health, Neonatal, and Pediatric Nursing	7.0	See APNN Calendar			HWH	1-510	L. Rosario-McCabe / M. Roach / J. Zugnoni	
22588	NUR	375	Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing	3.5	See APNN Calendar			HWH	1-510	C. Tredwell	
22597	NUR	376	Intermediate Medical - Surgical Nursing	2.5	See APNN Calendar			HWH	1-510	N. Adair / J. Hoffman	
22601	NUR	376	INTERMED MED-SURG NURS LAB A	2.5	See APNN Calendar						
22896	NUR	376	INTERMED MED-SURG NURS LAB B	2.5	See APNN Calendar						
22616	NUR	377	Advanced Medical - Surgical Nursing	8.0	See APNN Calendar			HWH	1-304	V. Fitzgerald / R. Stacy / J. Lapinski	
*E 22627	NUR	378	Genetics Course runs 5/18-8/3.	2.0						J. Oliva	Complete Online

22638	NUR	379	Nursing Integration and Transition in Practice	4.0	See APNN Calendar	HWH	1-304	V. Fitzgerald	
* 35375	NUR	400	Research Principles for Evidence-Based Practice Course runs 5/18-8/14.	5.0				J. Oliva / S. Moreland	Complete Online
* 22669	NUR	401	The Writing Workshop Course runs 5/18-8/14.	1.0				I. Garrick / R. Wolf	Complete Online
* 22674	NUR	403	Ethics and Public Policy in the Health Care System Course runs 5/18-8/5.	3.0	Online with one synchronous session on Tuesday, 8/4 at 5-8:00.			M. Chiafery / D. Burgen	Complete Online
* 22683	NUR	407	Advanced Physiology & Pathophysiology Course runs 05/18-08/10.	4.0-5.0	Exams held Mondays 6/1, 6/22, 7/6, 7/20 and Tuesday 8/4 from 4 - 5 pm. All tests will be proctored via an on-line service . Optional office hours via Zoom 5/18 (2:30 - 4:30 pm), 6/8 (12:30 - 2:30 PM), 6/29 (12:30 - 2:30 pm), 7/13 (1 - 3 pm), and 7/27 (1 - 3 pm).			R. Tucker	Complete Online
22695	NUR	414	NP PROCEDURE LAB Course dates TBA	1.0	Thursdays TBA 8-12 and 12:30-4.	HWH		C. Sellers / E. Palermo	Hybrid
* 22704	NUR	419	Advanced Pharmacology Course will run 5/18 - 8/10.	3.0	Exams held Mondays 6/8 at 4:15-5:15, and 6/29 and 7/13 at 4-5:00, and 8/3 at 3-5:00. All tests will be proctored via an online service . Optional office hours via Zoom 5/18 at 12-1:30, and 6/1, 6/22, 7/6 and 7/20 at 12:30-2:30.			P. Hopkins / R. Tucker	Complete Online
22710	NUR	449	Women's Health Care for Primary Care Generalists Course runs 5/19-8/14.	3.0	Synchronous Online Zoom sessions on 5/19 & 5/26 at 8-1:00, 6/2 at 8-11:30, 6/16 & 7/14 at 8-12:30, 6/30 at 8-11:30, 7/21 at 8-12:00, 8/11 at 8-11.			J. Nasso	
22728	NUR	452	Pathophysiology and Psychopharmacology of Mental Health Disorders Across the Lifespan I Course runs 5/18-8/14.	3.0	Online Zoom Office Hours TBA			P. Corbett-Dick / A. Vierhile	Complete Online
22732	NUR	455	Theoretical Frameworks for Advanced Psychiatric Nursing Practice Course runs 5/19 - 7/28.	3.0				I. Garrick / G. Wlasowicz	Complete Online
22749	NUR	456	Practicum in Advanced Family Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Role I Course runs 5/18-8/14.	3.0	Synchronous Zoom Sessions 5/22, 6/5, 6/19, 7/3, 7/17, 7/31, & 8/14 at 8-10:00.			J. Mitchell	Complete Online
35462	NUR	456	Practicum in Advanced Family Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Role I Course runs 5/18-8/14.	3.0	Synchronous Zoom Sessions 5/22, 6/5, 6/19, 7/3, 7/17, 7/31, & 8/14 at 8-10:00.			J. Bartlett	Complete Online
22761	NUR	459	Individual Psychotherapy Across the Lifespan II Course runs 5/22-8/3.	3.0	Optional virtual (Zoom) office hours TBA			S. Blaakman	Complete Online

22821	NUR	572	Appraisal and Application of Evidence in Healthcare Course runs 5/20 - 8/12.	3.0	Synchronous Online Zooms sessions Wednesdays 5/27, 6/10, 7/8 & 8/5	4:00	6:50	M. Stanek / S. Moreland	Complete Online
22839	NUR	574	Project Management for Systems Innovation Course runs 5/27 -8/19.	3.0				S. Ciurzynski	Complete Online
*E 22317	NSG	301	Writing with Confidence, Clarity, and Style Course runs 5/20-8/12.	3.0				C. Barth (Pita)	Complete Online
* 22326	NSG	305	Growth & Development through the Life Span	3.0				V. Hernandez	Fast-Track Self-Paced
* 22334	NSG	309	Microbiology and Application to Health	3.0				B. Pettersson	Fast-Track Self-Paced
*E 22343	NSG	310	Nutrition and Health	3.0				N. Wixom	Fast-Track Self-Paced
*E 22351	NSG	311	Statistics for Evidence Based Practice in the Health Sciences	3.0				M. Stanek	Fast-Track Self-Paced
* 22365	NSG	312	Human Anatomy & Physiology I and Application to Health	3.0				M. Chennell / H. Markham	Fast-Track Self-Paced
* 22378	NSG	313	Human Anatomy & Physiology II and Application to Health	3.0				M. Chennell / D. Steo	Fast-Track Self-Paced
* 22380	NSG	315	Microbiology Lab for the Health Sciences	1.0				B. Pettersson	Fast-Track Self-Paced
*E 36716	NSG	398	SPEC TOPICS:HISTORY OF HIV Course runs 5/18-8/14	3.0				M. Wharton / M. Rosario-McCabe	Complete Online
*E 36701	NSG	409	Clinician's Guide to Weight Management & Nutrition Course runs 5/20 - 8/14.	3.0				N. Wixom	Complete Online
* 22412	NSG	488	Registered Nurse First Assistant Theory, Practice, and Clinical Practicum Special Application Required.	6.0				M. Chennell / D. Steo	
22257	NLX	420	Theory & Evidence Based Practice in Nursing Education Course runs 5/18-8/14.	4.0				M. Stanek / J. Gomulak-Cavicchio	Complete Online
22266	NLX	426	Curriculum Development and Course Design Course runs 5/20-8/12	4.0	Synchronous Online Zoom sessions Wednesdays 5/20,5/27,6/3,06/10,6/24, & 7/8	4:00	6:50	W. Clark	Complete Online
*E 22279	NLX	430	Integrating Technology in Nursing Education Course runs 5/18-8/14.	3.0				J. Gomulak-Cavicchio	Complete Online

* 22282	NLX	464	Informatics, Process Improvement, and Value in Health Care Course runs 5/21-8/13	3.0-4.0	Synchronous Online Zoom sessions Thursdays 5/28, 6/18, 7/16, 8/6. DNP students also 6/4, 6/25, and 7/9.	4:30	7:20	D. Burgen / A. Leonhardt Caprio / A. Tatro	Complete Online
22298	NLX	467	Population Health and Program Design Course runs 5/18 -8/10	3.0	Synchronous Online Zoom sessions Mondays 5/18, 6/1, 6/8, 6/22, 6/29, 7/13, 7/20 & 8/3 at 6-7:20.			T. Green	Complete Online
* 22302	NLX	471	Trends in Health Economics, Policy and Regulations	4.0	Synchronous Zoom Online sessions Tuesdays 5/19, 5/26, 6/9, 6/16, 6/23, 7/7, 7/14, 7/21 & 8/11.	4:00	6:50	I. Pesis-Katz / J. Smith	Complete Online
36386	EDU	497	Teaching & Learning in Higher Education	3.0	See Warner School Schedule			R. Borasi / D. MILLER	
15287	EDE	486	Designing Online Courses	0.0				E. Fredericksen	

5/20/2020

For information on course textbooks, visit http://urmc.bncollege.com

HWH = Helen Wood Hall

FORMAT / INSTRUCTIONAL METHOD

In-Person	The majority of instruction occurs in-person, with no more than 30% of instruction delivered via distance technologies.
Complete Online	100% of class is delivered via distance ed. All class work, including exams, is online. No requirement for student to visit physical location of instruction.
Hybrid	More than 30% but less than 80% of class is delivered via distance ed. Course requires attendance at location of instruction for purposes integral to completion of the class.
Self-Paced	1) instructional materials electronically including exams, 2) Interaction between instructor and student is limited, not regular and primarily initiated by student.
Fast Track	Self-paced, fully online course completed independently by following sequenced online learning activities, and offered at a reduced tuition cost.
Flex Track	Flexible, instructor-led course in which students work at own pace to meet deadlines. No meeting times required. Billed at regular per credit hour tuition rate.
Online	At least 80% but less than 100% of class is delivered via distance ed. Course requires attendance at location of instruction for purposes integral to completion of the class.

^{*} Open to non-matriculated students. Note that no more than 12 undergraduate or 10 graduate credits taken as a non-matriculated student can be transferred to a program.

^E This course may be used as elective credit.